or a Party’s indemnification obligations, Netquest's 
liability arising out of or in connection with these 
Terms will not exceed the lesser of: 

1. the amount paid under these Terms in the 
one (1) year period immediately preceding 
the event giving rise to the claim. 

2. 250.000 EUR (two hundred and fifty 

thousand), as a maximum liability cap 
under any circumstance. 

Except for a breach of a Party’s duty of confidentiality 
or a Party’s indemnification obligations, neither Party 
will be liable to the other for any indirect, special, 
incidental or consequential damages, including lost